00-1250-CD
IN RE: CHANGE OF NAME OF BRITTANY NICOLE WRIGHT



Date: 11/21/2000 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas User: BILLSHAW
Time: 01:46 PM ROA Report

Page 1 of 1 Case: 2000-01250-CD
Current judge: No Judge

Date Judge
IN RE: Tammy Lynn Boston
10/06/2000 New Case Filed. No Judge

(/:iling: Petition for Change of Name Paid by: Gieg, Frederick B. Jr., Esq.  No Judge
Receipt number: 0050629 Dated: 11/03/2000 Amount: $.00 (Cash)
Two Certified Copies to Attorney Gieg
10/09/2000 Preliminary Order of Court, NOW TO WIT, this 9th day of October, 2000, No Judge
hearing set for the 4th day of December, 2000, at 1:30 p.m. in Courtroom
0. 1. BY THE COURT: /s/John K. Reilly, Jr., P.J.

10/31/2000 ‘/:\I‘fﬁdavit of Service, Petition on William Wright. filed by s/Frederick B. Gieg, No Judge

Jre, Esq.

11/17/2000 /O/rder filed. AND NOW, this 17th day of November, 2000, RE: John K. Reilly Jr.
Rescheduling hearing from Dec. 4, 2000 to Nov. 29, 2000 in Blair County.

11/21/200 ffidavit in Support of Petition to Proceed Informa Pauperis, filed by William No Judge

L. Wright,
C / s No Cert. Copies.



Date: 11/03/2000 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas NO.

005062
Time: 09:08 AM Receipt Page 1 of
Received of. Gieg, Frederick B. Jr., Esq. $ 0.00
Zero and 00/100 Dollars
Case: 2000-01250-CD Amount
Civil Complaint 0.00

Paid Prior to FullCourt

Total: 0.00

Payment Method: Cash William A. Shaw, Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

By:
Clerk: OLDCASE Deputy Clerk




IN RE: CHANGE OF NAME OF
BRITTANY NICOLE WRIGHT,
a minor, by TAMMY LYNN
BOSTON, mother and natural
natural

FILED
0CT 06 7000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
: CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NO. 001350 - (o
. PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

- Filed on behalf of Petitioner:
. TAMMY LYNN BOSTON

: Counsel of record for this party:

: FREDERICK B. GIEG, JR., ESQUIRE
: I.D. NO. 09965

: 401 North Logan Boulevard

: Altoona, PA 16602

: (814) 946-1606



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: CHANGE OF NAME OF BRITTANY : NO.
NICOLE WRIGHT, a minor, by :
TAMMY LYNN BOSTON,
mother and natural guardian

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that on the day of ,

2000, the Petition of Brittany Nicole Wright by Tammy Lynn Boston, her mother and
natural guardian, was filed in the above-named Court requesting a decree to change the
name of said minor child to Brittany Nicole Boston.

The Court has fixed the U day of W , 2000, at /:39 Am., in
Courtroom No. | , Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, as the time
and place for hearing on said Petition, when and where all persons interested may
appear and show cause, if any they have, why the prayer of the Petition should not be
granted.

FREDERICK B. GIEG, JR., ESQUIRE
GIEG, GIEG, MONTGOMERY & ZANG
401 North Logan Boulevard

Altoona, PA 16602
(814) 946-1606



N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: NO.

IN RE: CHANGE OF NAME OF BRITTANY
NICOLE WRIGHT, a minor, by
TAMMY LYNN BOSTON,
mother and natural guardian

PRELIMINARY ORDER OF COURT
_q_ié/_ day of Ochdo , 2000, upon

NOW TO WIT, this
consideration of the foregoing Petition, a hearing on the Change of Name is herewith

setforthe AN dayof \QGU«J)&/ 2000, at /.20 #m.in

Courtroom No. _[ , Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

Notice of said hearing shall be served upon William Wright, by Certified mail, at
ysburg, Pennsylvania, 16648.

Blair County Prison, 419 Market Square Alley, Holli

—=an " - e y J.
[l I
i) |

OCT 09 2000

William A, She
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: CHANGE OF NAME OF BRITTANY : NO.
NICOLE WRIGHT, a minor, by :
TAMMY LYNN BOSTON,
other and natural guardian
PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME
1. The Petitioner is Tammy Lynn Boston, an adult individual with an address of
P.O. Box 262, Coalport, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania 16627.
2. Tammy Lynn Boston is the natural mother and guardian of Brittany Nicole
Wright, born December 28, 1996 in Altoona, Blair County, Pennsylvania.
3. The natural father of Brittany Nicole Wright is William Lewis Wright, whose

last known address was Blair County Prison, 419 Market Square Alley, Hollidaysburg,

Pennsylivania, 16648.

»
<J

4. ltis in the best interest of the child to have the same name as her mother and
also because of the adverse publicity regarding the natural father’s present
incarceration and the allegations made against him by the police amounting to a murder
charge, and the fact a Jury found William Wright guilty of First Degree Murder, and has
been sentenced to death.

5. The best interests and welfare of the minor child would be served by changing -
the name of the minor child to Brittany Nicole Boston.

6. There are no creditors or lien holders or judgment holders who have any claim
against said minor child.

7. The Birth Certificate of said child will be presented at time of hearing.



WHEREFORE, Petitioner respectfully prays that the Court approve the change

of name from Brittany Nicole Wright to Brittany Nicole Boston.

GIEG, GIEG, MONTGOMERY & ZANG

(- il

Frederick B. Gieg, Jr., Esqlir
Attorney for Petitione
I.D. #09965



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF BLAR § >

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned authority,
TAMMY LYNN BOSTON, who being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says t

that the facts set forth in the foregoing Petition are true and correct to the best of her

knowledge, information and belief.

Tammy Ly ston
Sworn to and subscribed before me,
e
this 29~ day of SEPZMSeR, 2000.

@&,L‘,'JQ.&W

(" Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

. = o Ty
NOTARIAL 85 }
LNDA D. ADANSE, Reizry Publz
HAazaa, Dty Coundy, PA
3 My Commiion Braires Jely 16, 2001
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IN RE: CHANGE OF NAME OF
BRITTANY NICOLE WRIGHT,
a minor, by TAMMY LYNN
BOSTON, mother and natural
natural

0CT 31720

lﬂF"' n e
A -

Sl bt !

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
: CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

- NO. 00-1250-CD
. AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

 Filed on behalf of Petitioner:
. TAMMY LYNN BOSTON

: Counsel of record for this party:

. FREDERICK B. GIEG, JR., ESQUIRE
: 1.D. NO. 09965

: 401 North Logan Boulevard

: Altoona, PA 16602

: (814) 946-1606



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: CHANGE OF NAME OF BRITTANY : NO. 00-1250-CD
NICOLE WRIGHT, a minor, by :
TAMMY LYNN BOSTON,
mother and natural guardian

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, FREDERICK B. GIEG, JR., ESQUIRE, hereby swear and depose that
under the 17th day of October, 2000, | sent a certified copy of the within Petition
to William Wright, father of Brittany Nicole Wright, and said William Wright, by
R. Bollin, Blair County Prison, signed for the same on the 19th day of October,
2000, acknowledging receipt thereof. Original of said receipt of service

attached hereto and made a part hereof.

GIEG, GIEG, MONTGOMERY & ZANG

[ ke o

Ffederick B. Gieg, Jr., E5qui

Swaorn to and subscribed before me,

this s ¢/ &day of October , 2000.

@i/;u(,a_ R. Clolarme

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

; NOTARIAL SEAL

UNDA D. ADAMS, Matary Fubi

: Adteonn, Blgtr County, PA
% Commidan Exoime July 16. 2051

o mtgeba ot il



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SCCTION ON DELIVERY

8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

! or on the front if space permits,

' 1. Article Addressed to:

Willem W///(}/?‘/‘
AW ey C
M”/ CD l/ | 60/) ﬁ/ﬂbf‘ 3. Service Type

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

x ‘ ' A\ ¢ A ] Addressee
D. Is delivery address different from item 17 LJ Yes
if YES, enter delivery address below: 3 No

O Certified Mail O Express Mail

q 4 /MM /[&/ %W . g riegi:t:r;ld ) g gect)ugn Receipt for Merchandise
_t //I/Mb} Sbﬂl/ﬂ | /oty 4 Y ry— De:'very? Py O ves
2. Article Numba' {Copy from $ervice IabeI)Z ’ 7 L" I 6 6 % 7

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: BRITTANY NICOLE WRIGHT : No. 00-1250-CD

ORDER
AND NOW, this |~H’0\ day of November , 2000, it is the ORDER of
the Court that the Petition for Change of Name in the above captioned matter is
hereby rescheduled from December 4, 2000 to the 29th day of November, 2000, at

8:30 A.M. in Hearing Room Number 1, Blair County Courthouse, Hollidaysburg, PA.

K. REILLY,
President Judge

)
NOV 17 2000

Wi A Tl
Prowidiwta




IN RE: CHANGE OF NAME OF
BRITTANY NICOLE WRIGHT,
a minor, by TAMMY LYNN
BOSTON, mother and natural
natural

: INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
: CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

. NO. 00-1250-CD

NOTICE OF FILING OF PROOFS OF
: PUBLICATION

Filed on behalf of Petitioner:
. TAMMY LYNN BOSTON

: Counsel of record for this party:

: FREDERICK B. GIEG, JR., ESQUIRE
: 1.D. NO. 09965

: 401 North Logan Boulevard

. Altoona, PA 16602

. (814) 946-1606

b
NOV 2 2 2030
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: CHANGE OF NAME OF BRITTANY : NO. 00-1250-CD

NICOLE WRIGHT, a minor, by :

TAMMY LYNN BOSTON,

mother and natural guardian

NOTICE
TO: CLEARFIELD COUNTY PROTHONOTARY
Notice is hereby given that the original Proofs of Publication of Notice of the

Petition for Change of Name of Brittany Nicole Wright, a minor, by Tammy Lynn Boston,

are being filed of record, this 70 day of November, 2000.

GIEG, GIEG, MONTGOMERY & ZANG

fn. s

Frederick B. Gieg, Jr., Esqyire
Attorney for Petitioner
I.D. #09965




INTHE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELDCOUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
NO.00-1250-CD
IN RE: CHANGE OF NAME OF
BRITTANY NICOLE WRIGHT, a mi-
nor, by TAMMY LYNN BOSTON,
mother and natural guardian

INRE: CHANGE OF NAME

Notice is hereby given that Tam-

my Lynn Boston, mother and natur-
alguardian of Brittany Nicole Wright
has filed a Petition to Change the
Name of her child from Brittany Ni-
cole Wright to Brittany Nicole Bos-
ton. Anyone objecting to the same
shall appear before the Clerk of
Courts of Clearfield County on De-
cember 4, 2000, at1:30p.m.to be
heard.

Any interest person may appear
and show cause why the prayer of
the Petition shoutdnotbe granted.

FREDERICK B. GIEG. JR.,
ESQUIRE, Attorney for Petititioner

10:21-1d-b

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA :
: SS:
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD :

On this—30th day of _October , AD.2000 ,
before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and
State, personally appeared Margaret E. Krebs, who being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says that she is the President of The
Progressive Publishing Company, Inc., and Associate Publisher of The
Progress, a dally newspaper published at Clearfield, in the County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, and established April 5, 1913, and
that the annexed Is a true copy of a notice or advertisement published in
said publication in
the regular issues of ___October 21, 2000 .

And that the affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the notice or
advertising, and that all of the allegations of this statement as to the time,
place, and character of pubj{gation are true.

Sworn and subscribed to befdte me the day and year aforesaid.

i i Notarial Seal
Notary Public Ciearfield, Pa. . A:}n 'f,' BLE’ x'ngirta %ugic
My Commission Expires learfieid Boro, loar 's°é tc1>tén -~
September 16, 2004 My Commission Expi pt. 16,

Member, Pennsytvania Association ot Notaries
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+ N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: CHANGE OF NAME OF
BRITTANY NICOLE WRIGHT, a minor by
TAMMY LYNN BOSTON, mother and
natural guardian.

IN RE: CHANGE OF NAME

Notice is hereby given that Tammy
Lynn Beston, mother and natural guardian
of Brittany Nicole Wright has filed a Petition
to Change the Name of her child from

A



DIXON, CECIL EDWARD, Dec'd
A/k/a CECIL:DIXON _ !
Administratrix: ELSIE E. STRATTON -
Attomey: COLAVECCHI, RYAN
& COLAVECCH!
221 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

HERGENROTHER, ELIZABETH L., Dec'd
Late of Sandy Township

Executor:
MATTHEW J. HERGENROTHER

Attorney: ERVIN S. FENNELL, JR.
P.O. Box 606
DuBois, PA 15801



=098} Vd "Buooyy pgpgn,
B o A
QO_ODO ‘g 5 Youspasy
‘Pajue; 8q Jou pino; s
=58 0y fum agnpy ro“___m
z Py = S5d E«Wﬂ.—ﬂu-& ¥=<
‘Pleay aq o -
\Q:obcao




‘ A

Debra Peptz, to §
15722, $51.300 Attegra Credit Co, 00-

Joseph Nelsgr,
col STt e
00-15726, «uum».aﬂw County National Bank,

Robert Gaay s

7., to Clearfield Bank &

Trust Co. 00-15729, 19 946,88
15733, $25 Ralston, to Coming FCU, 00-
Morigarthan McGee, to Central Federal

Eqde Co, 00-15735, $73,962

Nise rd Shoemaker, to Beneficial Cons
TL.a ONL4R74N €18 AN NR



PROOF OF PUBLICATON

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this 9th day of November AD 2000, before me, the subscriber, a

Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Gary A.
Knaresboro, who being duly sworn according to law, proposes and says that he
is the editor of the Clearfield County Legal Journal of the Courts of Clearfield

~ County, and that the annexed is a true copy of the notice or advertisement
published in said publication in the regular issues of Week of October 27, 2000,
Vol. 12, No. 43. And that all of the allegations of this statement as to the time,
place, and character of the publication are true.

Sl

Gary A. Knaresboro, Esquire
Editor

Sworn and subscribed to before me the day and year aforesaid.

My Commissloh Expires

Nozri~) §oy

Gl Hoots, Notory Py
My Com.mga..,%:m' Cf:::rﬁ;‘n Coar;zy . .
o P s K. 18, 202 Frederick B. Gieg Jr
! y al W -
S T — 401 North Logan Bivd

Altoona, PA 16602



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CERTIFIED LIEN SEARCH
INRE:
TAMMY LYNN BOSTON

NO. 2000-01250-CD

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS:
CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas of County and State
aforesaid, do hereby certify that I have examined the indices and there is no lien or judgment
entered against Brittany Nicole Wright within the last five years past or remaining unsatisfied in
this office since 1975.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set
my hand and official seal of said Court, at
Clearfield, this 30th day of November, 2000, A.D.

Prothonotary




GIEG, GIEG, MONTGOMERY & ZANG

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
401 N. LOGAN BOULEVARD
ALTOONA, PENNSYLVANIA 16602
(814) 946-1606
FAX (814) 942-5169
E-MAIL: gieg@ggmz-law.com

FREDERICK B. GIEG, JR. FRED B. GIEG
RUSSELL J. MONTGOMERY (1941-2000)
EDWARD E. ZANG

December 4, 2000

Judge John K. Reilly, Jr.
President Judge

Clearfield County Courthouse
230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

In Re: Change of Name/Brittany Nicole Wright
No. 00-1250-CD

Dear Judge Reilly:

Please find enclosed herein the certified lien search from the
Prothonotary of Clearfield County showing there are no liens against Brittani
Nicole Wright. | would ask that this be made part of the record. | have sent this
to you directly as | indicated | would do so, and ask that this be included in the
record of that matter.

Sincerely yours,

GIEG, GIEG, MONTGOMERY & ZANG
Frederick B. Gieg, Jr., Esqy

FBG/tvb

enc.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

Re. Cuanca of Neweq of
Be vriany Neove Loeiewr .
B wawon, BY TRy Lyuw : No.00-1a50-CD
Vosten, » W™Metwhin nno :

Naxwans  Nlpvrwan

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF
PETITION TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

I am the [2 eFe Nd AN' ! in the above matter and because of my

financial condition am unable to pay the fees and costs of prosecuting or defending
the action or proceeding.

I am unable to obtain funds from anyone, including my family and
associates, to pay the costs of litigation.

I represent that the information below relating to my ability to pay the

costs and fees is true and correct.

Name: MLLIBM L. W&fghT:m:
Address: 419 maRKeT ,Sgu.nne ALLey

HoLL:’JnysB urRg pa. 16648

Social Security Number: j7a~-60-431]

Employment:
If you are presently employed, state:
Employer: N ! A —- - ,_,)
Address: N!A NI M
vl ke

’ \Aﬂn!-..« A ""'*l.ﬂJ
4

i
B LT L R Y

nvo e



Salary or wages per month: $ O.00

Type of work: N / A

If vou are not presently employed, state:

Date of last employment: |]0O-31~1 998

Salary or wages per month: $ ]000. 00

Type of work: PBOFCSSI'ONRL TRuCK DRiVeR

Other income within the past twelve months:

Business or profession: NONE

Other self-employment: NONE

Interest: NONE

Dividends: NONE.

Pension and Annuities: NONE

Social Security Benefits: ~ NONE

Support payments: __ NON €

Disability payments: NONE

Unemployment compensation

and supplemental benefits: NONE

Workmen’s Compensation:  NONE

Public Assistance: NONE

Other: NONE




Other contributions to household support:

(Wife)(Husband) Name: N ! A
If your (Wife)(Husband) is employed, state:
Employer: N ! a

Salary or wages pet month: N ,, A
Type of work: N ! A

Contributions from children: N ! A
Contributions from parents: N ,' A
Other contributions: N l A

Property owned:

Cash: NON é

Checking Account: NONE

Savings Account: NONE

Certificates of Deposit: NONE

Real Estate (including home): NONE
Motor Vehicle: Make: NONE Year:
Cost: N '[ A

Amount owed: N ,l A

Stocks, bonds: NONE

Other: NONE




Debts and obligations:

Mortgage: NoNe
Rent: NONE
Loans: NONE
Other: NOoNE

Persons dependent upon you for support:

(Wife)(Husband) Name:

N|A
7

Children, if any:

Name: ELI.,SAQCTH BaRR Age: /i yRS. é mo.
Name:_BR‘lTrﬂNy Wkl’f’l,ﬂ- Age: 3 YRS. /! mo.
Name: JeS1CA mow eRy g yr 9 mo.
Name: Age:
Other Persons Dependent Upon You:
Name: Relationship:
N A N A
N|a N]a




I understand that I have a continuing obligation to inform the Court of
improvements in my financial circumstances which would permit my to pay the costs
incurred herein.

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct. I
understand that false statements herein made are subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.

S4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: | [~15- 2000 Petitioner: yin L. ! I




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

00 -\150-¢CD

ORDER

NOW, this day of , 2000, upon
consideration of the foregoing Affidavit in Support of Petition to Proceed In Forma

Pauperis, it is the ORDER of the Court that said Petition is

BY THE COURT:

Judge



PRO BONO INFORMATION AND REFERRAL

DATE: _[[-]5 - 2000

NAME: WilLiam L. Wright == PHONE: (93-3155
Fax -~ 695-01ol

ADDRESS: 419 marKeT SguARre HLLey

_H_OLLL'AB_)IS Bukg pA. 166438

OTHER PARTIES INVOLVED:_TAmmYy L. BosToN, —

LJ . L 4

] hT

DESCRIPTION OF PROBLEM: (Please be specific: failure to do so could result in
request being delayed or denied.)

ose nyame cHange oF Bri cole

MolghT To ANY oTHerR NAMe ’

TYPE OF ACTION: (Divorce, Custody, District Justice Appeals, Etc. Please specify
what kind of action you are pursuing through this.) —

ame. CHa g iTTaN col 1qhT.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: CHANGE OF NAME OF BRITTANY : NO. 00 )asb . CO
NICOLE WRIGHT, a minor, by :
TAMMY LYNN BOSTON,
mother and natural guardian

FINAL ORDER OF COURT
NOW TO WIT, this ﬁ dayof NV ~ , 2000, upon

consideration of the foregoing Petition and after hearing on said matter, it is hereby
ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED as follows:

1. From this date forward, Brittany Nicole Wright, born December 28, 1996, shall
be known as Brittany Nicole Boston.

2. The Court hereby finds that all requirements for Court approval of the Change
of Name from Brittany Nicole Wright to Brittany Nicole Boston have been met.

BY THE COURT:

A
DEC 05 2000

William A. Shavs
Prothonotary



i

am

A, Shaw

Prothonotary



